## 502113057 10/31/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Abraham P. LEE	10/01/2012
Javier LOPEZ-PRIETO	10/01/2012
Robert LIN	10/02/2012
Mindy SIMON	10/02/2012
Nick MARTIN	10/02/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Regents of the University of California Corporation		
Street Address:	1111 Franklin Street		
Internal Address:	Twelfth Floor		
City:	Oakland		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94607		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13573750	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4089389069

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-938-9060

Email: slujan@mhbpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Murabito, Hao & Barnes LLP

Address Line 1: Two North Market Street

Address Line 2: Third Floor

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2012-202-2

PATENT REEL: 029220 FRAME: 0647 \$40.00 1357

502113057

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James P. Hao
Total Attachments: 4 source=2012-202-1_Assignment#page1.tif source=2012-202-1_Assignment#page2.tif source=2012-202-1_Assignment#page3.tif source=2012-202-1_Assignment#page4.tif	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

# U.C. Case No. 2012-202-2

For good and valuable	consideration, the re	eccipt of which is	s hereby acknow	wledged, ASSIG1	YOR(S),

1.	Abraham P. Lee
2.	Javier Lopez-Prieto
3.	Robert Lin
4.	Mindy Simon
5.	Nick Martin

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

REAL-TIME, LABEL-FREE DETECTION OF NUCLEO IMPEDANCE SPECTROSCOPY AND SOLID-PHASE SUB-	
and which is found in	
(a) U.S. provisional application filed berewith and list	ing the above named persons as inventors
(b) X U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the	se above named persons as inventors
(c) U.S. application serial no	iled on
(d) U.S. Patent No.:	issued
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, a Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the	ation or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, a entered into which would conflict with this assignment;	greement or encumbrance has been or will be made or
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Pater to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interier promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal reprequired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said apequivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to cauthorized and requested by the execution of this assignment number of said application when officially known.	nt and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible rence, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will resentative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits uplication, said invention and said Letters Patent and said arry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Pate United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIG	
executed this    5	Signature of Inventor(s)  Abraham P. Lee
and they us a continue of the	

2 day of October	, 2012	Kellet Iin	
The state of the s	·	Robert Lin	
day of	, 2012		
		Mindy Simon	
day of	, 2012		
		Nick Martin	

	•	20:2	
2 <sup>nd</sup>	day of	October 2012	Robert Lin Windy Simon Mindy Simon
	*	, 2012	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Nick Martin

day of	, 2012	Robert Lin
day of		Mindy Simon
2nd day of OCTOBER	_, 2012	Nick Martin

**RECORDED: 10/31/2012**